Official

St. Mark's Playground, Round 2 Consultation
There were 123 responses to this consultation

Question 1

In what capacity are you responding to this consultation?

This multiple response question was answered by 123 respondents.

Response Number of respondents to Percentage of respondents to
| live in the local area 109 88.6%

| work/study in the local area 6 4.9%

| am a visitor to the local area 5 4.1%

| am a member of a local group or 26 21.1%

organisation (please specify below)

Other (please specify below) 0 0.0%

Question 2

What is your postcode?

This single response question was answered by 109 respondents.
Responses removed due to data protection.

Question 3

Please rank the three design options for St. Mark’s Playground, where 1 is your preferred option and 3
your least preferred option.

This single response question was answered by 123 respondents.

Response Overall Ranking Score

Option A 1.65
Option B 1.85
Option C 2.83

Question 4

If you have any additional comments you would like to make about any of the three designs, please tell
us using the space below:

This open response (free text) question was answered by 64 respondents.

Responses removed due to data protection.
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Are you:

This single response question was answered by 123 respondents.

Response

Number of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Male 38 30.9%
Female 82 66.7%
Prefer not to say 3 2.4%

Question 6

What was your age last birthday?

This single response question was answered by 121 respondents.

Response

Number of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

19 and under 6 5.0%
20-24 1 0.8%
25-34 18 14.9%
35-44 49 40.5%
45-54 15 12.4%
55-64 9 7.4%
65-74 12 9.9%
75+ 3 2.5%
Prefer not to say 8 6.6%

Question 7

If you have children who use the playground, please tell us how old they are:

This multiple response question was answered by 83 respondents.

Response Number of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Under 5 59 71.1%

5-7 30 36.1%

8-11 23 27.7%

12-15 5 6.0%

16+ 2 2.4%

Question 8

Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

This single response question was answered by 115 respondents.

Response Number of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Yes 3 2.6%

No 109 94.8%

Prefer not to say 3 2.6%
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How would you describe your ethnic group?

This single response question was answered by 122 respondents.

Response Number of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
White 101 82.8%

Mixed/multiple ethnic groups 8 6.6%

Asian or Asian British 3 2.5%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British 2 1.6%

Prefer not to say 6 4.9%

Any other ethnic group, please specify: 2 1.6%

Question 10

Please indicate your sexual orientation:

This single response question was answered by 115 respondents.

Response Number of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Heterosexual / straight 100 87.0%

Gay man 2 1.7%

Gay woman / lesbian 0 0.0%

Bisexual 0 0.0%

Prefer not to say 13 11.3%

Prefer to self-descirbe 0 0.0%

Question 11

Do you belong to a religion or faith group?

This single response question was answered by 115 respondents.
Number of Respondents

Response

Percentage of Respondents

No 40 34.8%
Yes, Christian 62 53.9%
Yes, Buddhist 0 0.0%
Yes, Hindu 1 0.9%
Yes, Jewish 0 0.0%
Yes, Muslim 1 0.9%
Yes, Sikh, 0 0.0%
Prefer not to say 10 8.7%
Yes, other (please specify): 1 0.9%




